

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15959/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2016  
in RSA No. 660/2002 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit  
Bench at Dharwad)

SHANTA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT KUMAR SINCE DECEASED BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
In the meantime, there shall be stay of further  
proceedings pursuant to the remand.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA  
Date: 2016.07.09  
11:59:38 IST  
Reason: