

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15959/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2016 in RSA No. 660/2002 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SHANTA AND ANR. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT KUMAR SINCE DECEASED BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8317/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 13-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. S.n.bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. S.n.bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)