

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15959/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2016 in RSA No. 660/2002 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SHANTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT KUMAR SINCE DECEASED BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 8317/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 28-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties at length, we do not find any good ground to interfere with the impugned order(s).

The special leave petitions accordingly stand dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master